
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/073961-2025 

Award

Rescue kits - Stretchers & Spinal Splints

Commissioners of Northern Lighthouses operating as Northern Lighthouse Board

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-073961
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0596ba (view related notices)
Published 14 November 2025, 12:52pm

Scope 

Reference

CEHS/RKIT/2511

Description

NLB have a requirement to purchase replacement rescue stretcher kits and spinal splints
and some additional spinal splints. Amounts are:

16x stretcher kits and 16x spinal splints to replace existing ones that the 10-year lifespan
expires in 2026. An additional 12x spinal splints to pair with existing SLIX stretchers that
do not have a spinal splint at present and do not expire until 2033. 

Products must conform to CE 93/42/EEC CLASS 1. Familiarisation training options to be
included and delivery will be to NLB Oban depot, PA34 4LS.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://nlb.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=994449909

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/073961-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/073961-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0596ba
https://nlb.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=994449909


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Rescue Stretcher Kits and Spinal Splints

Supplier

Data Southern Enterprises Limited T/A DS Medical

Contract value

£25,000 excluding VAT

£30,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

10 November 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

14 November 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

15 November 2025 to 31 January 2026

2 months, 16 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

33192160 - Stretchers

35112000 - Rescue and emergency equipment

Contract locations

UKM - Scotland

UKM6 - Highlands and Islands

Information about tenders 

5 tenders received

5 tenders assessed in the final stage:

5 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

4 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 



Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

Data Southern Enterprises Limited T/A DS Medical

Eagle Building E2, Deadalus Park, Deadalus Drive

Lee on Solent

PO13 9FX

United Kingdom

Telephone: 01329 311451

Email: info@dsmedical.co.uk

Region: UKJ35 - South Hampshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Rescue Stretcher Kits and Spinal Splints

Contracting authority 

mailto:info@dsmedical.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Commissioners of Northern Lighthouses operating as Northern Lighthouse
Board

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMGV-7529-QWXG

84 George Street

Edinburgh

EH2 3DA

United Kingdom

Contact name: NICOLA WALKER

Email: procurement@nlb.org.uk

Region: UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@nlb.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Rescue Stretcher Kits and Spinal Splints
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Data Southern Enterprises Limited T/A DS Medical

	Contracting authority
	Commissioners of Northern Lighthouses operating as Northern Lighthouse Board


		2026-02-24T03:17:35+0000
	TCPDF




